Fiscal Year 2026 PROPOSED
BOND SALE

PROPOSITION #1
IMPROVEMENTS 9TH STREET AND KENOSHA CONSTRUCTION 1,760,000

INTERESECTION 9TH AND HILLSIDE DRIVE CONSTRUCTION 1,520,000
WIDEN 9TH STREET FROM WASHINGTON TO

NEW ORLEANS

REHAB RESIDENTIAL STREET
REHAB RESIDENTIAL STREET
DALLAS ST REAHABILIATION
DALLAS ST REAHABILIATION
DALLAS ST REAHABILIATION

OLD TOWN(KENOSHA TO HOUSTON/ELM TO

9TH)

OLD TOWN(KENOSHA TO HOUSTON/ELM TO

9TH)

OLD TOWN(KENOSHA TO HOUSTON/ELM TO

9TH)

SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS
SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS
SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS

TOTAL TRANSPORTATION

PROPOSITION #5 STORMWATER

LANCASTER PARK DETENTION FACILTIY
TIGER CREEK NATURE PARK AND TIGER
CREEK
TIGER CREEK NATURE PARK AND TIGER
CREEK

SHOPS AT ADAMS CREEK
SHOPS AT ADAMS CREEK
BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

TOTAL STORMWATER

Prop #6
ADAMS CREEK BASIN

ADAMS CREEK BASIN

CONSTRUCTION
DESIGN
CONSTRUCTION
DESIGN

ROW
CONSTRUCTION

DESIGN

ROW

CONSTRUCTION
DESIGN

ROW
CONSTRUCTION

DESIGN

DESIGN

CONSTRUCTION
DESIGN
CONSTRUCTION
DESIGN

ROW
CONSTRUCTION

DESIGN
CONSTRUCTION

4,160,000
300,000
3,515,000
140,000
200,000
1,360,000

40,000
60,000

400,000
10,000
10,000

230,000

$13,705,000

40,000
30,000

345,000
10,000
115,000
40,000
30,000
185,000

$795,000

30,000
345,000




BROKEN ARROW CREEK BASIN
BROKEN ARROW CREEK BASIN
HAIKEY CREEK BASIN

HAIKEY CREEK BASIN

ELM OR ASPEN CREEK BASIN

ELM OR ASPEN CREEK BASIN

ADAMS CREEK BASIN-IMPROVEMENTS

ADAMS CREEK BASIN-IMPROVEMENTS
DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS BROKEN ARROW
CREEK BASIN

DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS BROKEN ARROW
CREEK BASIN

Drainage Improvements in Haikey Creek Basin
Drainage Improvements in Haikey Creek Basin
Drainage Improvements in Elm or Aspen Creek
Basin
Drainage Improvements in EIm or Aspen Creek
Basin

TOTAL GO BOND PROJECT FY 26-27

DESIGN
CONSTRUCTION
DESIGN
CONSTRUCTION
DESIGN
CONSTRUCTION
DESIGN
CONSTRUCTION

DESIGN

CONSTRUCTION
DESIGN
CONSTRUCTION

DESIGN

CONSTRUCTION

30,000
345,000
30,000
345,000
20,000
205,000
70,000
330,000

50,000

350,000
40,000
260,000

10,000

40,000

$2,500,000

817,000,000




