Fiscal Year 2026 PROPOSED BOND SALE

PROPOSITION #1		
IMPROVEMENTS 9TH STREET AND KENOSHA	CONSTRUCTION	1,760,000
INTERESECTION 9TH AND HILLSIDE DRIVE WIDEN 9TH STREET FROM WASHINGTON TO	CONSTRUCTION	1,520,000
NEW ORLEANS	CONSTRUCTION	4,160,000
REHAB RESIDENTIAL STREET	DESIGN	300,000
REHAB RESIDENTIAL STREET	CONSTRUCTION	3,515,000
DALLAS ST REAHABILIATION	DESIGN	140,000
DALLAS ST REAHABILIATION	ROW	200,000
DALLAS ST REAHABILIATION	CONSTRUCTION	1,360,000
OLD TOWN(KENOSHA TO HOUSTON/ELM TO 9TH) OLD TOWN(KENOSHA TO HOUSTON/ELM TO	DESIGN	40,000
9TH) OLD TOWN(KENOSHA TO HOUSTON/ELM TO OLD TOWN(KENOSHA TO HOUSTON/ELM TO	ROW	60,000
9TH)	CONSTRUCTION	400,000
SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS	DESIGN	10,000
SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS	ROW	10,000
SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS	CONSTRUCTION	230,000
TOTAL TRANSPORTATION		\$13,705,000
PROPOSITION #5 STORMWATER		\$13,705,000
	DESIGN	\$13,705,000 40,000
PROPOSITION #5 STORMWATER LANCASTER PARK DETENTION FACILTIY TIGER CREEK NATURE PARK AND TIGER CREEK	DESIGN DESIGN	
PROPOSITION #5 STORMWATER LANCASTER PARK DETENTION FACILTIY TIGER CREEK NATURE PARK AND TIGER		40,000
PROPOSITION #5 STORMWATER LANCASTER PARK DETENTION FACILTIY TIGER CREEK NATURE PARK AND TIGER CREEK TIGER CREEK NATURE PARK AND TIGER	DESIGN	40,000 30,000
PROPOSITION #5 STORMWATER LANCASTER PARK DETENTION FACILTIY TIGER CREEK NATURE PARK AND TIGER CREEK TIGER CREEK NATURE PARK AND TIGER CREEK	DESIGN CONSTRUCTION	40,000 30,000 345,000
PROPOSITION #5 STORMWATER LANCASTER PARK DETENTION FACILTIY TIGER CREEK NATURE PARK AND TIGER CREEK TIGER CREEK NATURE PARK AND TIGER CREEK SHOPS AT ADAMS CREEK	DESIGN CONSTRUCTION DESIGN	40,000 30,000 345,000 10,000
PROPOSITION #5 STORMWATER LANCASTER PARK DETENTION FACILTIY TIGER CREEK NATURE PARK AND TIGER CREEK TIGER CREEK NATURE PARK AND TIGER CREEK SHOPS AT ADAMS CREEK SHOPS AT ADAMS CREEK	DESIGN CONSTRUCTION DESIGN CONSTRUCTION	40,000 30,000 345,000 10,000 115,000
PROPOSITION #5 STORMWATER LANCASTER PARK DETENTION FACILTIY TIGER CREEK NATURE PARK AND TIGER CREEK TIGER CREEK NATURE PARK AND TIGER CREEK SHOPS AT ADAMS CREEK SHOPS AT ADAMS CREEK BRIDGE REPLACEMENT	DESIGN CONSTRUCTION DESIGN CONSTRUCTION DESIGN	40,000 30,000 345,000 10,000 115,000 40,000
PROPOSITION #5 STORMWATER LANCASTER PARK DETENTION FACILTIY TIGER CREEK NATURE PARK AND TIGER CREEK TIGER CREEK NATURE PARK AND TIGER CREEK SHOPS AT ADAMS CREEK SHOPS AT ADAMS CREEK BRIDGE REPLACEMENT BRIDGE REPLACEMENT	DESIGN CONSTRUCTION DESIGN CONSTRUCTION DESIGN ROW	40,000 30,000 345,000 10,000 115,000 40,000 30,000
PROPOSITION #5 STORMWATER LANCASTER PARK DETENTION FACILTIY TIGER CREEK NATURE PARK AND TIGER CREEK TIGER CREEK NATURE PARK AND TIGER CREEK SHOPS AT ADAMS CREEK SHOPS AT ADAMS CREEK BRIDGE REPLACEMENT BRIDGE REPLACEMENT	DESIGN CONSTRUCTION DESIGN CONSTRUCTION DESIGN ROW	40,000 30,000 345,000 10,000 115,000 40,000 30,000
PROPOSITION #5 STORMWATER LANCASTER PARK DETENTION FACILTIY TIGER CREEK NATURE PARK AND TIGER CREEK TIGER CREEK NATURE PARK AND TIGER CREEK SHOPS AT ADAMS CREEK SHOPS AT ADAMS CREEK BRIDGE REPLACEMENT BRIDGE REPLACEMENT BRIDGE REPLACEMENT TOTAL STORMWATER	DESIGN CONSTRUCTION DESIGN CONSTRUCTION DESIGN ROW	40,000 30,000 345,000 10,000 115,000 40,000 30,000 185,000
PROPOSITION #5 STORMWATER LANCASTER PARK DETENTION FACILTIY TIGER CREEK NATURE PARK AND TIGER CREEK TIGER CREEK NATURE PARK AND TIGER CREEK SHOPS AT ADAMS CREEK SHOPS AT ADAMS CREEK BRIDGE REPLACEMENT BRIDGE REPLACEMENT BRIDGE REPLACEMENT	DESIGN CONSTRUCTION DESIGN CONSTRUCTION DESIGN ROW	40,000 30,000 345,000 10,000 115,000 40,000 30,000 185,000
PROPOSITION #5 STORMWATER LANCASTER PARK DETENTION FACILTIY TIGER CREEK NATURE PARK AND TIGER CREEK TIGER CREEK NATURE PARK AND TIGER CREEK SHOPS AT ADAMS CREEK SHOPS AT ADAMS CREEK BRIDGE REPLACEMENT BRIDGE REPLACEMENT BRIDGE REPLACEMENT TOTAL STORMWATER Prop #6	DESIGN CONSTRUCTION DESIGN CONSTRUCTION DESIGN ROW CONSTRUCTION	40,000 30,000 345,000 10,000 115,000 40,000 30,000 185,000

BROKEN ARROW CREEK BASIN	DESIGN	30,000
BROKEN ARROW CREEK BASIN	CONSTRUCTION	345,000
HAIKEY CREEK BASIN	DESIGN	30,000
HAIKEY CREEK BASIN	CONSTRUCTION	345,000
ELM OR ASPEN CREEK BASIN	DESIGN	20,000
ELM OR ASPEN CREEK BASIN	CONSTRUCTION	205,000
ADAMS CREEK BASIN-IMPROVEMENTS	DESIGN	70,000
ADAMS CREEK BASIN-IMPROVEMENTS DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS BROKEN ARROW	CONSTRUCTION	330,000
CREEK BASIN DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS BROKEN ARROW	DESIGN	50,000
CREEK BASIN	CONSTRUCTION	350,000
Drainage Improvements in Haikey Creek Basin	DESIGN	40,000
Drainage Improvements in Haikey Creek Basin Drainage Improvements in Elm or Aspen Creek	CONSTRUCTION	260,000
Basin Drainage Improvements in Elm or Aspen Creek	DESIGN	10,000
Basin	CONSTRUCTION	40,000

\$2,500,000

TOTAL GO BOND PROJECT FY 26-27

\$17,000,000